PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACUSHNET COMPANY	03/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBRA GOLF, INC.
Street Address:	1818 Aston Avenue
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12696468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM

Correspondent Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5221-058-US01CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mandi B. Milbank

Total Attachments: 11

source=04-16Cobra#page1.tif

source=04-16Cobra#page2.tif

source=04-16Cobra#page3.tif

source=04-16Cobra#page4.tif

source=04-16Cobra#page5.tif

501150356

PATENT

REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0870

source=04-16Cobra#page6.tif source=04-16Cobra#page7.tif source=04-16Cobra#page8.tif source=04-16Cobra#page9.tif source=04-16Cobra#page10.tif source=04-16Cobra#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration pursuant to a certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of March 8, 2010 (the "Assignment and Assumption Agreement"), of which receipt is acknowledged, ACUSHNET COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patents and Applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereby sells and assigns to COBRA GOLF, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1818 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008, its entire right, title, and interest in the said letters Patents and Applications, to and under the said inventions therein, and all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations, reexamination certificates and interferences thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patent, utility models, and designs which hereafter may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, to be held and enjoyed by the said COBRA GOLF, INC., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ACUSHNET COMPANY had this assignment and sale not been made including the right to sue, recover damages for and otherwise enforce past, present and future damages and infringement claims.

AND ACUSHNET COMPANY HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ACUSHNET COMPANY HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid the said COBRA GOLF, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enforce proper protection for said patents in all countries.

AND ACUSHNET COMPANY and COBRA GOLF, INC agree that this Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement. The parties intend that this Assignment is for recordation purposes only and its terms shall not modify the applicable terms and conditions of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, which govern the parties' rights and interests in the Patents and Applications set forth on Exhibit A as between the parties.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ACUSHNET COMPANY has caused this Assignment to be fully executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be attached this 17th day of March, 2010.

ACUSHNET COMPANY

Name: Troy R. Lester

Title: Chief Patent Counsel & Assistant Secretary

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of <u>Bristol</u>

On this 17th day of March, 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Troy R. Lester proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose(s).

Dûnnk Feinandes Fignature of Notary:

(Seal)
My commission expires:

JOANN L. FERNANDES
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
July 23, 2015

COBRA GOLF, INC

Name: Roland Giroux
Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0873

EXHIBIT A

US PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	Docket No.
D602,105	10/13/09	GOLF CLUB GRIP	C08-33
D598,064	08/11/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-01-D1
D594,519	06/16/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-10-D1
D592,723	05/19/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-10
D592,258	05/12/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-09
D591,818	05/05/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-24
D591,813	05/05/09	GOLF CLUB GRIP	C08-32
D591,812	05/05/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-01
D591,811	05/05/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-09-D1
D591,808	05/05/09	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-08
D580,504	11/11/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-27
D580,503	11/11/08	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-10
D577,779	09/30/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-11
D577,089	09/16/08	SOLE OF A CLUB HEAD	C07-18
D577,088	09/16/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-19
D577,087	09/16/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-12
D571,882	06/24/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-13
D569,461	05/20/08	PUTTER HEAD	C06-30
D567,888	04/29/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-32
D567,073	04/22/08	SCREW	C06-26
D561,859	02/12/08	GOLF CLUB SOLE	C06-31-D1
D561,854	02/12/08	PUTTER HEAD	C06-23
D561,853	02/12/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-31
D559,933	01/15/08	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-22-D1
2007,700		CAVITY	
D559,931	01/15/08	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-22
D549,791	08/28/07	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-06
D549,293	08/21/07	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-19
D548,297	08/07/07	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-07
D547,409	07/24/07	IRON GOLF CLUB CAVITY	C06-07-D1
D547,408	07/24/07	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-05-D1
23.7,100		CAVITY	
D547,407	07/24/07	GOLF CLUB BACK CAVITY	C06-06-D1
D542,870	05/15/07	FRONT PORTION OF A GRIP	C06-01
D538,370	03/13/07	METAL WOOD SOLE	C05-37-D1
D537,895	03/06/07	METAL WOOD GOLF CLUB	C05-38
1000,000	33, 33, 3	HEAD	
D537,139	02/20/07	METAL WOOD SOLE HAVING COMPOSITE WEDGES	C05-37

Page 1 of 9

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	Docket No.
D537,138	02/20/07	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-05
D534,979	01/09/07	SOLE OF A CLUB HEAD	C06-02
D532,858	11/28/06	COMPOSITE METAL WOOD CLUB	C05-23
D532,067	11/14/06	PUTTER HEAD	C05-28
D528,178	09/12/06	SET OF GOLF CLUB BACK CAVITIES	C04-06
D527,064	08/22/06	METAL WOOD	C04-22
D526,039	08/01/06	METAL WOOD SOLE	C05-01
D523,509	06/20/06	METAL WOOD SOLE	C05-03
D515,159	02/14/06	GOLF CLUB BACK CAVITY	C04-08
D513,423	01/03/06	GOLF CLUB	C04-05
D509,554	09/13/05	GOLF CLUB BACK CAVITY	C04-04
D489,425	05/04/04	SOLE OF A CLUB HEAD	C03-13
D481,775	11/04/03	CAVITY BACK FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C02-18
D479,568	09/09/03	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C02-28
D469,493	01/28/03	BACK PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C01-04
D469,489	01/28/03	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C01-05
D469,140	01/21/03	BACK CAVITY OF A CLUB HEAD	C02-01
D465,253	11/05/02	BACK CAVITY OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C01-09
D442,246	05/15/01	PORTION OF A BACK FACE OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	0087730454999
D442,245	05/15/01	BACK AND SOLE PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	0087730445999
D400,945	11/10/98	PORTION OF A BACKFACE OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	0001740542999
7,614,962	11/10/09	SET OF IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUBS HAVING A PROGRESSIVE SOLE CONFIGURATION	C08-22
7,588,503	09/15/09	MULTI-PIECE GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH IMPROVED INERTIA	4020003.705814001
7,524,250	04/28/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH TOP LINE INSERT	20003.0125
7,524,249	04/28/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH CONCAVE INSERT	20003.0122
7,507,167	03/24/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH MULTIPLE UNDERCUTS	20003.0118

Page 2 of 9

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	Docket No.
7,481,718	01/27/09	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH TOP LINE INSERT	20003.0082
7,396,289	07/08/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH ALIGNMENT SYSTEM	20003.0119
7,377,860	05/27/08	METAL WOOD GOLF CLUB HEAD	C04-23
7,351,162	04/01/08	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH ALIGNMENT SYSTEM	4020003.7052762001
7,238,119	07/03/07	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH UNDERCUT	20003.0079
7,244,188	07/17/07	MULTI-PIECE GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH IMPROVED INERTIA	20003.0092
7,022,030	04/04/06	GOLF CLUB HEAD	20003.0073
7,654,914	02/02/10	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH UNDERCUT	4020003.7049674001
7,658,686	02/09/10	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH CONCAVE INSERT	20003.0104
6,962,538	11/08/05	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH MULTIPLE UNDERCUTS	20003.0078
7,621,820	11/24/09	QUICK RELEASE CONNECTION SYSTEM FOR GOLF CLUBS	C06-17
7,147,571	12/12/06	TRANSITIONING HOLLOW GOLF CLUBS	20003.0094
7,137,903	11/21/06	TRANSITIONING HOLLOW GOLF CLUBS	20003.0077
6,835,144	12/28/04	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH FILLED RECESS	C02-19
6,857,969	12/22/05	METAL WOOD	C03-21
6,849,002	01/01/05	METAL WOOD	C03-20
6,669,576	12/30/03	METAL WOOD	C02-03
7,621,822	11/24/09	IRON GOLF CLUB WITH IMPROVED MASS PROPERTIES AND VIBRATION DAMPING	C06-11
7,641,569	01/05/10	PUTTER WITH VIBRATION ISOLATION	5221-053CIP1CON1
7,473,186	01/06/09	PUTTER WITH VIBRATION ISOLATION	4020003.7049654001
7,396,293	07/08/08	HOLLOW GOLF CLUB	20003.0088
6,688,989	02/10/04	IRON CLUB WITH CAPTIVE THIRD PIECE	C02-06
6,743,114	06/01/04	SET OF GOLF CLUB IRONS	C03-11
6,855,066	02/15/05	SET OF GOLF CLUB IRONS	C04-02

Page 3 of 9

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	Docket No.
D571,421	06/17/08	GOLF CLUB SET	C07-01
D591,819	06/05/09	IRON BACK PLATE	C08-08-D1
D465,822	11/19/02	PORTION OF A STRIKE FACE	C01-06
,		OF GOLF CLUB HEAD	
6,582,322	06/24/03	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH	20003.0063
,		MULTI-RADIUS FACE	
6,454,664	09/24/02	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH	0087730461999
, ,		MULTI-RADIUS FACE	
6,645,085	11/11/03	GOLF CLUB SOLE	20003.0061
, , ,		CONFIGURATION	
6,471,601	10/29/02	GOLF CLUB SOLE	0087730450999
.,		CONFIGURATION	
D431,064	09/19/00	SOLE PORTION OF A GOLF	0087730457999
,		CLUB HEAD	
5,924,939	07/20/99	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH A	0087730076999
, ,		STRIKE FACE HAVING A FIRST	
		INSERT WITHIN A SECOND	
		INSERT	

US PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Docket No.</u>
No.			
29/337,658	05/27/09	Iron Golf Club Head	C08-62
29/337,660	05/27/09	Iron Golf Club Head Cavity	C08-62-D1
29/337,661	05/27/09	Design for a Golf Club Head	C09-17
29/337,663	05/27/09	Golf Club Head Sole	C09-17-D1
29/337,652	05/27/09	Golf Club Head	C09-09
29/337,656	05/29/09	Golf Club Head Sole	C09-09-D1
29/337,766	05/27/09	Iron Golf Club Head Cavity	C09-10
29/344,560	09/30/09	Golf Club Head	C09-33
12/643,154	12/21/09	Golf Club Head with Multi-	C08-43
,		Component Construction	
12/570,725	09/30/09	Golf Club with Rails	C09-28
12/334,563	12/15/08	Golf Club Head with Stiffening and	C08-56
		Sound Tuning Composite Member	
12/125,449	05/22/08	Metal Wood Golf Club Head	C04-23-C1
11/898,756	09/14/07	Golf Club Head	4020003.7050104005
11/110,733	04/21/05	Golf Club Head with Concave	20003.0104
		Insert	
10/946,241	09/22/04	Golf Club with Deep Undercut	20003.0083

Application	Filing Date	Title	Docket No.
No.			
12/622,178	11/19/09	Iron Golf Club with Improved Mass Properties and Vibration Damping	C06-11-C1
12/610,480	11/02/09	Set of Iron-Type Golf Clubs Having a Progressive Sole Configuration	C08-22-D1
12/372,040	02/17/09	Golf Club Head with Multiple Undercuts	5221-067-CONICONI
12/362,666	01/30/09	Golf Club Head with Top Line Insert	5221-063-US01CIP4
12/337,020	12/17/08	Iron-Type Golf Clubs	C08-50
12/137,721	06/12/08	Golf Club Set	C08-06
11/896,237	08/30/07	Golf Club Head with Top Line Insert	4020003.7057144003
11/896,238	08/30/07	Multi-material Golf Club Head	4020003.7049664001
11/822,197	07/03/07	Multi-material Golf Club Head	4020003.7049662001
11/766,824	06/22/07	Cavity Back Golf Club Head	C07-05
11/266,180	11/04/05	Golf Club Head with Top Line Insert	20003.0117
11/585,230	10/24/06	Transitioning Hollow Golf Clubs	4020003.7052825001
12/401,249	03/10/09	Metal Injection Molded Putter	5221-075 - US01
12/036,709	02/25/08	Weight Adjusting Structure of Golf Club Head	C08-03
12/007,221	01/08/08	Golf Club Head with Alignment System	4020003.7052764002
11/711,112	02/27/07	Golf Club Head with Alignment System	4020003.7052764001
11/258,078	10/26/05	Golf Club Head with Alignment System	20003.0120
12/556,608	09/10/09	Golf Club with Directional Based Graphic	C09-30
12/581,975	10/20/09	Golf Club Head and Concave Insert	5221-058-CIP4CIP1
12/553,977	09/03/09	Multi-Piece Golf Club Head with Improved Inertia	5221-065-CIP1CON1
12/130,266	05/30/08	Golf Club Head with Sound Tuning	C08-05
12/076,322	03/17/08	Golf Club Head and Concave Insert	4020003.7050104004
11/829,532	07/27/07	Golf Club Head and Method of Varying Moment of Inertia of Same	C06-33
11/591,588	11/02/06	Golf Club Head	4020003.7050104003
11/600,081	11/16/06	Golf Club Head	4020003.7050104002

Application	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Docket No.</u>
No.			
11/369,697	03/07/06	Method for Forming a Golf Club Head or Portion Thereof with Reduced Porosity Using Hot Isostatic Pressing	C05-41
11/960,809	12/20/07	Multi-Metal Golf Clubs	C07-29
11/534,724	09/25/06	Multi-Metal Golf Clubs	C06-10
12/622,207	11/19/09	Quick Release Connection System for Golf Clubs	C06-17-C1
12/468,129	05/19/09	Method of Making Golf Clubs	5221-008-US01
12/644,051	12/22/09	Improved Golf Club Heads	C09-39
10/943,978	09/20/04	Golf Club Head with Localized Grooves and Reinforcement	20003.0098
12/694,955	01/27/10	Golf Club Head with Sound Tuning	C09-23
12/696,507	01/29/10	Golf Club Head and Concave Insert	5221-058-US01CON1
12/709,679	02/22/10	Golf Club	C09-38

FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

App. No.	Patent No.	Application Title	Docket No.
2008-005193	3145480	TRANSITIONING HOLLOW GOLF CLUBS	5221-060-US01JP1UM
2006-048644	4324598	HOLLOW GOLF CLUB	20003.0088.JP
2001-264957	3748797	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH MULTI-RADIUS FACE	0087730461012
2004-36249	3984989	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH MULTI-RADIUS FACE	20003.0045.JP
2005-067622		GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH MULTIPLE UNDERCUTS	20003.0078.JP
2005-151544		GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH UNDERCUT	20003.0079.JP
2005-276339		GOLF CLUB WITH DEEP UNDERCUT	20003.0083.JP
2005-272264		GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH LOCALIZED GROOVES AND REINFORCEMENT	20003.0098.JP

Page 6 of 9

App. No.	Patent No.	Application Title	Docket No.
2006-143341	4366375	GOLF CLUB HEAD AND CONCAVE INSERT	20003.0104.JP
2006-300589		GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH TOP LINE INSERT	20003.0117.JP
2006-291558		GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH ALIGNMENT SYSTEM	20003.0119.JP
2007-212484		MULTI-MATERIAL GOLF CLUB HEAD	4020003.7049668001
2007-311561		GOLF CLUB HEAD	4020003.7050108003
2007-085624		GOLF CLUB HEADAND CONCAVE INSERT	4020003.7050108001
2008-005195	3145482	GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH TOP LINE INSERT	5221-063-US01JP1
2005-003326		GOLF CLUB BACK CAVITY	C04-08-JP
2006-025246	1309097	METAL WOOD SOLE HAVING COMPOSITE WEDGES	C05-37-JP
2006-025245	1309096	METAL WOOD GOLF CLUB HEAD	C05-38-JP
2006-022060	1309090	SOLE OF A CLUB HEAD	C06-02-JP
2006-034215	1312251	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-06-JP
2007-225117		IRON GOLF CLUB WITH IMPROVED MASS PROPERTIES AND VIBRATION DAMPING	C06-11-JP
2007-006277	1318544	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-19-JP
2007-014448	1318570	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-22-JP
2007-19567	1331620	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-32-JP
2009-002373	1373973	DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-01-JP

Page 7 of 9

App. No.	Patent No.	Application Title	Docket No.
2009-019132		INTERCHANGEABLE SHAFT SYSTEM	C08-02-JP
2008- 0289987	1368762	PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-10-JP
2009-001771		DESIGN FOR A PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-24-JP
2009-027413		DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C09-09-JP
2009-027412		DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C09-17-JP
461009	000461009- 0001	METAL WOOD	C04-22-EU
461017	000461017- 0001	METAL WOOD SOLE	C05-01-EU
594882	000594882- 0001	METAL WOOD SOLE HAVING COMPOSITE WEDGES	C05-37-EU
594890	000594890- 0001	METAL WOOD GOLF CLUB HEAD	C05-38-EU
560891	000560891- 0001	A FRONT PORTION OF A GRIP	C06-01-EU
574934	000574934- 0001	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-05-EU
659735	000659735- 0001	IRON GOLF CLUB CAVITY	C06-07-EU
686613	000686613-	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-19-EU
915327	000915327- 0001	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-10-EU
884861	000884861- 0001	SOLE OF A CLUB HEAD	C07-18-EU

Page 8 of 9

App. No.	Patent No.	Application Title	Docket No.
900881	000900881- 0001	DESIGN FOR A CLUB HEAD	C07-27-EU
1082747	001082747- 0001	DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-01-EU
1078216	001078216- 0001	DESIGN FOR A PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-24-EU
1633785	001633785- 0001	DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C09-09-EU
1633785	0001633785- 0002	DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C09-17-EU
20063031494 4.2	ZL200630314 944.2	IRON GOLF CLUB HEAD	C06-06-CH
20083000531 5.0	ZL200830005 315.0	GOLF CLUB HEAD	C07-12-CH
20083000648 6.5	ZL200830006 486.5	SOLE OF A CLUB HEAD	C07-18-CH
20093003151		DESIGN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-01-CH
20093000262 2.8		DESIGN FOR A PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD	C08-24-CH

Page 9 of 9